
  OLSC MATCH PLANNER  SEASON 2025/26  *All times Irish  

Date Series Time* Fixture Venue 

Friday 26 September  URC 6.00pm DHL Stormers v Leinster  DHL Stadium 

Saturday 04 October URC 5.30pm Vodacom Bulls v Leinster  Loftus Verfield  

Saturday 11 October  URC  5.30pm  Leinster v Hollywoodbets Sharks Aviva Stadium 

Saturday 18 October  URC  5.15pm  Leinster v Munster   Croke Park   

Saturday 25 October  URC  5.30pm  Leinster v Zebre Parma  TBD  

Saturday 01 November   AS  8.10pm  Ireland v New Zealand  Soldier Field Chicago  

Saturday 08 November  AS 12.40pm  Ireland v Japan Aviva Stadium 

Saturday 15 November AS  8.10pm  Ireland v Australia Aviva Stadium 

Saturday 22 November  AS  5.40pm  Ireland v South Africa  Aviva Stadium 

Friday 28 November  URC  7.45pm  Dragons v Leinster  Rodney Parade  

Saturday 06 December  ICC 5.30pm  Leinster Rugby v Harlequins  TBD  

Friday 12 December  ICC 8.00pm  Leicester Tigers v Leinster Rugby Mattioli Woods Welford Road 

Friday 19 December URC 7.45pm   Leinster v Ulster  Aviva Stadium 

Saturday 27 December URC 7.45pm   Munster v Leinster  Thomond Park  

Saturday 03 January  URC  5.30pm  Leinster v Connacht  TBD  

Saturday 10 January  ICC 5.30pm  Leinster Rugby v Stade Rochelais TBD  

Saturday 17 January  ICC 3.15pm Aviron Bayonnais v Leinster Rugby  Stade Jean Dauger 

Saturday 24 January URC 5.30pm   Connacht v Leinster   Dexcom Stadium  

Saturday 31 January  URC 5.30pm  Leinster v Edinburgh  TBD  

TBC   U20 6N     

Thursday 05 February   6N  8.10pm France v Ireland  Stade de France  

TBC   U20 6N     

Saturday 14 February  6N  2.10pm Ireland v Italy  Aviva Stadium 

Friday 27 February URC 7.45pm  Cardiff Rugby v Leinster  Cardiff Arms Park  

TBC   U20 6N     

Saturday 21 February  6N  2.10pm  England v Ireland  Allianz Stadium 

TBC   U20 6N     

Friday 06 March  6N  8.10pm  Ireland v Wales  Aviva Stadium  

TBC   U20 6N    

Saturday 14 March  6N 12.10pm Ireland v Scotland  Aviva Stadium 

TBC   W6N     

Saturday 21 March  URC  5.30pm  Glasgow Warriors v Leinster  Scotstoun Stadium   

Saturday 28 March  URC 5.30pm  Leinster v Scarlets   TBD  

TBC   W6N    

03/ 04/ 05 April    ICC R16 TBD   

10/ 11/ 12 April   ICC QF  TBD   

TBC   W6N  5.45pm    

Friday 17 April  URC 7.45pm  Ulster v Leinster  Affidea Stadium 

TBC   W6N    

TBC   W6N    

Saturday 25 April  URC 7.45pm  Benetton v Leinster  Stadio Monigo 

01/ 02/ 03 May  ICC SF TBD   

Saturday 09 May  URC 5.30pm  Leinster v Lions  TBD 

Saturday 16 May  URC 5.15pm  Leinster v Ospreys  TBD 

22/ 23/ 24 May  ICC Final  TBC   

Saturday 30 May  URC QF TBC   

Saturday 06 June  URC SF TBC   

Saturday 20 June  URC Final  TBC   

 


